
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Donald J. Trump (I) (Rep) 2,680 11,216 2,696 3 16,595
Joseph R. Biden (Dem) 723 4,444 2,993 2 8,162
Jo Jorgensen (Lib) 113 222 76 0 411
Total Votes 3,523 15,890 5,775 5 25,193

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Loren Collins WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Gloria La Riva WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Barbara Bellar WRITE-IN 0 1 0 0 1
Brian Carroll WRITE-IN 5 4 7 0 16
David Byrne WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Deborah Rouse WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Don Blankenship WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Howie Hawkins WRITE-IN 2 3 3 0 8
Jade Simmons WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Kasey Wells WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Kathryn Gibson WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Charles WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Sherrill WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
President r19 Boddie WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Howard WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Princess Jacob-Fambro WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,857 5 25,399 / 30,071 84.46%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

President of the United States (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 25,399 of 30,071 (84.46%)
Ballots Cast: 25,399
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

David A. Perdue (I) (Rep) 2,718 11,514 2,874 2 17,108
Jon Ossoff (Dem) 658 4,108 2,697 2 7,465
Shane Hazel (Lib) 158 303 107 1 569
Total Votes 3,534 15,925 5,678 5 25,142

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 2 2 0 0 4

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,857 5 25,399 / 30,071 84.46%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

US Senate (Perdue) (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Al Bartell (Ind) 10 20 10 0 40
Allen Buckley (Ind) 20 25 17 0 62
Doug Collins (Rep) 939 4,193 1,032 1 6,165
John Fortuin (Grn) 12 40 14 0 66
Derrick E. Grayson (Rep) 49 147 37 0 233
Michael Todd Greene (Ind) 10 37 9 0 56
Annette Davis Jackson (Rep) 39 133 29 1 202
Deborah Jackson (Dem) 83 477 237 0 797
Jamesia James (Dem) 21 92 36 0 149
A. Wayne Johnson (Rep) 34 103 22 0 159
Tamara Johnson-Shealey 
(Dem) 34 135 77 0 246

Matt Lieberman (Dem) 71 369 163 0 603
Kelly Loeffler (I) (Rep) 1,551 6,651 1,711 1 9,914
Joy Felicia Slade (Dem) 12 64 13 0 89
Brian Slowinski (Lib) 81 137 40 0 258
Valencia Stovall (Ind) 10 22 18 0 50
Ed Tarver (Dem) 3 30 37 0 70
Kandiss Taylor (Rep) 50 95 29 0 174
Raphael Warnock (Dem) 435 2,896 2,115 2 5,448
Richard Dien Winfield (Dem) 8 67 53 0 128
Total Votes 3,472 15,733 5,699 5 24,909

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Rod Mack WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,857 5 25,399 / 30,071 84.46%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

US Senate (Loeffler) - Special Election (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jason Shaw (I) (Rep) 2,665 11,515 2,921 1 17,102
Robert G. Bryant (Dem) 552 3,631 2,537 2 6,722
Elizabeth Melton (Lib) 224 520 196 1 941
Total Votes 3,441 15,666 5,654 4 24,765

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 3 0 0 3

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Public Service Commission District 1 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Lauren Bubba McDonald, Jr. 
(I) (Rep) 2,668 11,480 2,897 1 17,046

Daniel Blackman (Dem) 562 3,697 2,551 2 6,812
Nathan Wilson (Lib) 206 454 162 1 823
Total Votes 3,436 15,631 5,610 4 24,681

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 0 1

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Public Service Commission District 4 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jody Hice (I) (Rep) 2,810 11,783 3,049 2 17,644
Tabitha Johnson-Green 
(Dem) 635 3,911 2,643 2 7,191

Total Votes 3,445 15,694 5,692 4 24,835

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 6 14 0 0 20

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,857 5 25,399 / 30,071 84.46%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

US House District 10 (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Bill Cowsert (I) (Rep) 2,812 11,820 3,104 2 17,738
Zachary Perry (Dem) 633 3,855 2,581 2 7,071
Total Votes 3,445 15,675 5,685 4 24,809

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 4 7 0 0 11

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

State Senate District 46 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Houston Gaines (I) (Rep) 741 3,492 1,147 0 5,380
"Mokah" Jasmine Johnson 
(Dem) 181 1,062 832 0 2,075

Total Votes 922 4,554 1,979 0 7,455

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 941 4,607 2,020 1 7,569 / 9,122 82.98%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

State House District 117 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Marcus A. Wiedower (I) (Rep)
 2,126 8,414 1,992 1 12,533

Jonathan Wallace (Dem) 423 2,803 1,734 1 4,961
Total Votes 2,549 11,217 3,726 2 17,494

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 1 3 0 0 4

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,624 11,365 3,827 4 17,820 / 20,949 85.06%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

State House District 119 (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

James Chafin 2,316 9,753 2,102 1 14,172
Deborah Gonzalez (Dem) 518 3,264 1,953 2 5,737
Brian Patterson (Dem) 406 1,848 1,336 0 3,590
Total Votes 3,240 14,865 5,391 3 23,499

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 10 37 0 0 47

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

District Attorney - Western - Special (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Angela C. Elder-Johnson (I) 
(Rep) 3,232 14,013 4,278 5 21,528

Total Votes 3,232 14,013 4,278 5 21,528

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 27 170 0 0 197

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Clerk of Superior Court (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

James A. Hale, Jr. (Rep) 3,276 14,191 4,349 4 21,820
Total Votes 3,276 14,191 4,349 4 21,820

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 34 215 0 0 249

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Sheriff (Vote for  1) 
NP 

11/20/2020 4:05:17 PMPage: 5 of 11



Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jennifer T. Riddle (I) (Rep) 3,275 14,230 4,399 4 21,908
Total Votes 3,275 14,230 4,399 4 21,908

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 27 129 0 0 156

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Tax Commissioner (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Ed Carson (I) (Rep) 3,232 14,058 4,299 5 21,594
Total Votes 3,232 14,058 4,299 5 21,594

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 27 125 0 0 152

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Coroner (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

John E. Daniell (I) (Rep) 2,825 11,831 3,070 2 17,728
Eric Gisler (Dem) 598 3,738 2,483 2 6,821
Total Votes 3,423 15,569 5,553 4 24,549

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 4 14 0 0 18

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

County Commission Chair (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Mark H. Thomas (I) (Rep) 3,217 13,923 4,212 4 21,356
Total Votes 3,217 13,923 4,212 4 21,356

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 27 148 0 0 175

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

County Commission Post 1 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jacob Douylliez (Dem) 586 3,500 2,283 2 6,371
Amrey Harden (Rep) 1,859 8,350 2,552 1 12,762
Aaron W. Nowak (Rep) 931 3,478 688 1 5,098
Total Votes 3,376 15,328 5,523 4 24,231

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 2 7 0 0 9

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

County Commission Post 3 - Special (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Mark T. Saxon (I) (Rep) 3,218 13,857 4,177 5 21,257
Total Votes 3,218 13,857 4,177 5 21,257

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 19 141 0 0 160

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

County Commission Post 4 (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Tom Odom (I) (Rep) 3,193 13,882 4,196 4 21,275
Total Votes 3,193 13,882 4,196 4 21,275

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 25 142 0 0 167

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Board of Education Chair Post 1 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Tim Burgess (I) (Rep) 2,778 11,766 3,038 3 17,585
Laura Williams Ormes (Dem) 641 3,824 2,529 1 6,995
Total Votes 3,419 15,590 5,567 4 24,580

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 4 1 0 0 5

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Board of Education Post 4 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Michael D. Ransom (Rep) 2,752 11,614 2,900 2 17,268
Joan E. Parker (Dem) 665 3,961 2,646 2 7,274
Total Votes 3,417 15,575 5,546 4 24,542

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 2 10 0 0 12

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Board of Education Post 5 (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Chris Summers 72 292 119 0 483
Brett Thomas 135 693 220 0 1,048
Total Votes 207 985 339 0 1,531

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 1 3 0 0 4

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 233 1,113 397 0 1,743 / 2,131 81.79%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Watkinsville City Council Post 3 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Peter Steckel 77 281 85 0 443
Christine Tucker (I) 124 671 260 0 1,055
Total Votes 201 952 345 0 1,498

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 3 0 0 3

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 233 1,113 397 0 1,743 / 2,131 81.79%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Watkinsville City Council Post 4 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jeff Campbell 127 624 216 0 967
Carolyn A. Maultsby 71 325 117 0 513
Total Votes 198 949 333 0 1,480

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 6 0 0 6

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 233 1,113 397 0 1,743 / 2,131 81.79%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Watkinsville City Council Post 5 (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

YES 2,809 12,914 4,791 3 20,517
NO 540 2,247 670 0 3,457
Total Votes 3,349 15,161 5,461 3 23,974

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Constitutional Amendment #1 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

YES 2,379 10,761 3,955 2 17,097
NO 922 4,168 1,423 1 6,514
Total Votes 3,301 14,929 5,378 3 23,611

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Constitutional Amendment #2 (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

YES 2,399 10,459 3,681 3 16,542
NO 932 4,616 1,771 1 7,320
Total Votes 3,331 15,075 5,452 4 23,862

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Statewide Referendum A (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

YES 2,036 10,150 3,914 2 16,102
NO 1,299 5,079 1,432 1 7,811
Total Votes 3,335 15,229 5,346 3 23,913

Election Day Advanced 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,565 15,972 5,847 5 25,389 / 30,071 84.43%

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

SPLOST and General Obligation Debt - Special (Vote for  1) 
NP 
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